determine the provision required. Furthermore, the nature and extent of rehabilitation to be performed pursuant to environmental
policy significantly impacts the quantification of provisions.

� Defined benefit pension plans � discount rates and other assumptions (salary increases, return on assets, etc.) are used in the
actuarial valuations of defined benefit plan obligations.

� Depreciation/amortisation � the estimation of asset lives and life of mine plans impact on the pattern and amount of depreciation
and amortisation charges. Estimates can vary for a number of reasons; for example, some of Rio Tinto�s assets use an element of
�other mineral resources� for depreciation purposes, whereas BHP Billiton only uses proven and probable reserves.

149

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 204

Table of Contents

4. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement Data
BHP Billiton and subsidiaries Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement Data Year Ended 30 June 2008

Pro forma adjustments
BHP

Billiton
historical

(a)

US$M

Rio Tinto
historical
(adjusted)

(b)

US$M

Alcan
acquisition

(c)

US$M

Control
gained over

jointly
controlled
entities (d)

US$M
Other
US$M

Pro forma
combined

US$M
Revenue 59,473 44,837 2,865 4,988 �  112,163
Expenses net of other income, excluding net finance costs (35,328) (30,225) (2,430) (1,335) (2,666) (e) (71,984)
Income from jointly controlled entities �  1,632 �  (1,602) �  30

Profit from operations 24,145 16,244 435 2,051 (2,666) 40,209

Net finance costs (662) (1,381) (704) (37) (214) (f) (2,998)

Profit before taxation 23,483 14,863 (269) 2,014 (2,880) 37,211

Total taxation expense (7,521) (3,227) 118 (1,158) 893 (g) (10,895)

Profit after taxation 15,962 11,636 (151) 856 (1,987) 26,316

Attributable to minority interests 572 663 1 856 �  2,092
Attributable to members 15,390 10,973 (152) �  (1,987) 24,224

Earnings per ordinary share (basic) (US cents) 275.3 (h) 241.8
Earnings per ordinary share (diluted) (US cents) 275.1 (h) 241.8
Weighted average ordinary shares outstanding (in millions):
Basic 5,590 4,427 (h) 10,017
Diluted 5,605 4,427 (h) 10,032

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

150

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 205

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT DATA

(a) BHP Billiton historical
The financial information for BHP Billiton has been extracted from the audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2008 included in
BHP Billiton�s Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended 30 June 2008, which is incorporated herein by reference.

(b) Rio Tinto historical (adjusted)

[…]

approximately 2,742 million BHP Billiton Plc ordinary shares and 1,685 million BHP Billiton Limited ordinary shares in connection with the
acquisition, as if they had been outstanding for the whole period (see note (d) to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
Data). The weighted average ordinary shares outstanding is estimated assuming that all outstanding options of Rio Tinto are exercised prior to
the acquisition and then exchanged for BHP Billiton Plc or BHP Billiton Limited ordinary shares, and that all Rio Tinto share schemes are
settled by the issue of Rio Tinto ordinary shares, which are then exchanged for BHP Billiton Plc ordinary shares or BHP Billiton Limited
ordinary shares.

153

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 209

Table of Contents

5. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data
BHP Billiton and subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data

As at 30 June 2008

Pro forma adjustments
BHP

Billiton

historical
(a)

US$M

Rio Tinto
historical
(adjusted)

(b)

US$M

Control
gained over

jointly
controlled
entities (c)

US$M

Other
US$M

Pro forma
combined

US$M
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,237 1,683 21 450 (d) 6,391
Trade and other receivables 9,801 7,947 787 �  18,535
Other financial assets 2,054 774 85 �  2,913
Inventories 4,971 5,832 224 �  11,027
Assets classified as held for sale �  6,881 �  �  6,881
Tax recoverable �  563 �  �  563
Other 498 �  14 �  512

Total current assets 21,561 23,680 1,131 450 46,822

Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 720 1,820 (106) �  2,434
Other financial assets 1,448 690 16 �  2,154
Inventories 232 194 42 �  468
Investments in jointly controlled entities �  7,416 (1,237) �  6,179
Property, plant and equipment (including mineral rights) 47,332 49,186 1,929 106,652 (d) 205,099
Intangible assets (including goodwill) 625 23,440 1 �  24,066
Deferred tax assets 3,486 850 �  �  4,336
Other 485 �  2 (304) (d) 183

Total non-current assets 54,328 83,596 647 106,348 244,919

Total assets 75,889 107,276 1,778 106,798 291,741

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 6,774 6,859 159 4,102 (e) 17,894
Interest-bearing liabilities 3,461 6,949 38 (214) (d) 10,234
Liabilities held for sale �  2,275 �  �  2,275
Other financial liabilities 2,088 1,141 81 �  3,310
Current tax payable 2,022 1,253 52 (192) (e) 3,135
Provisions 1,596 917 44 �  2,557
Deferred income 418 �  �  �  418

Total current liabilities 16,359 19,394 374 3,696 39,823

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables 138 457 1 �  596
Interest-bearing liabilities 9,234 36,930 363 (536) (d) 45,991
Other financial liabilities 1,260 757 13 �  2,030
Deferred tax liabilities 3,116 6,695 373 15,227 (d) 25,411
Provisions 6,251 9,448 55 �  15,754

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 210

Deferred income 488 �  �  �  488

Total non-current liabilities 20,487 54,287 805 14,691 90,270

Total liabilities 36,846 73,681 1,179 18,387 130,093

Net assets 39,043 33,595 599 88,411 161,648

EQUITY
Share capital 2,343 1,510 �  48,878 (f) 52,731
Reserves 236 5,485 �  64,258 (f)(g) 69,979
Retained earnings 35,756 24,725 �  (24,725) (g) 35,756

Total equity attributable to members 38,335 31,720 �  88,411 158,466

Minority interests 708 1,875 599 �   (h) 3,182

Total equity 39,043 33,595 599 88,411 161,648

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

154

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON PLC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 211

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA

(a) BHP Billiton historical
The financial information for BHP Billiton has been extracted from the audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2008 included in
BHP Billiton�s Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended 30 June 2008, which is incorporated by reference herein.

(b) Rio Tinto historical (adjusted)